BaH neH EepK All the knowledge.

MUTOMHUKM Almost all of the trees.
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Juglans regia 'Coenen’

®©0
OT2006
07

630

BbicoTa 10-15 m, fast growing

WupuHa 8-12m

KpoHa round/spherical, half-open crown

Kopa u BeTBu grey

Nucr green, feathered leaf

LiBeTbl yellowgreen, flowers in May

Mnogbl edible fruits, brown

Kontouku/wmnbi None

fipoBUTOCTH Hes\noBUTbIN, 06bIYHO

Bupg noysbl clayed soil, loamy soil, sandy soil, calcareous soil
MouieHue HeyCTOMYYMB K MOLLEHWNIO

30Ha 3UMOCTOMKOCTHU 5b (-26,0 go -23,4 °C)

YCTOMYUBOCTDb K BETpY good

Mpoyuue BMADI yCTOWYUBOCTH YCTOMYMB K MOPO3aM, 30Ha 1 - 6, CYyCTOMYMB K BETPY
MpumeHeHne anneu v WpoKne ynuupl

dopma WwTamb0oBOe AepeBo, UTaMboBOE PPYKTOBOE AePEBO

Juglans regia 'Coenen' is a strong, vigorous tree with a broad, loose and open crown, attaining a height of 20 - 30 m. Trunk, branches and leaves
are identical to those of the species. The leaves appear early in the year, which increases the risk of damage by night frost. After the emergence
of the leaves the male and female flowers appear. They appear roughly simultaneously so that pollination is possible. But for effective

pollination it is recommended that another type be planted close by, e.g. J. 'Buccaneer'. Winter hardiness zone: 5b
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